Computers and Concrete, Vol. 26, No. 2 (2020) 161-173
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/cac.2020.26.2.161                                                                  161
Copyright © 2020 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
The superstructures of precast concrete segmental
bridges (PCSBs) are widely constructed by means of
assembling the precast box girder segments with subsequent

Support capacity
of shear key (kN)
Concrete type Key number
In this test
S2-D1-0.5 6.03 84.39 78.36 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D2-0.5 5.68 86.72 81.04 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D3-0.5 3.85 78.50 74.65 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D1-1.0 11.74 91.82 80.08 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D2-1.0 9.60 77.60 68.00 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D3-1.0 12.71 61.64 48.93 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D1-2.0 28.76 114.62 85.86 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D2-2.0 21.23 120.44 99.21 C65(HSC) Single key
S2-D3-2.0 16.31 100.31 84.00 C65(HSC) Single key
Jiang et al.
(2016b)
K1-S4-P-0.5 0 100.9 100.9 C40(SFRC) Single key
K1-S4-P-1.0 0 121.1 121.1 C40(SFRC) Single key